
 
Education Institutions 

 
 

Institution Primary Representative Education Program 
Brigham Young University -Idaho John Lewis 

BYU-Idaho Paramedic Program 
Clarke 124-H 
Rexburg, ID 83460-0695  
(208) 496-1333 
lewisj@byui.edu 

Emergency Medical Technician 
Paramedic 

College of Western Idaho-Center for 
Workforce Development 

Dana Hoyer 
2407 Caldwell Blvd.  
Nampa, ID 83651 
(208) 562-2136 
danahoyer@cwidaho.cc 

Emergency Medical Technician 
Advanced EMT 
Paramedic 
 

College of Southern Idaho EMS 
Program 

Gordy Kokx 
397 North College Rd 
PO Box 1238 
Twin Falls, ID 83303 
(208)732-6710 
gkokx@csi.edu 

Emergency Medical Responder 
Emergency Medical Technician 
Advanced EMT 
Paramedic 

Eastern Idaho Technical College Rae Lynn Patterson 
Workforce Training Program 
1600 S. 25th East 
Idaho Falls, ID 83404 
(208)524-3000 X 3345 
Raelynn.patterson@my.eitc.edu 

Emergency Medical Technician 
 

EMT & Fire Training, Inc. 
www.emtfiretraining.com 

Scott Reasor 
209 Shady Pines Loop 
Priest River, ID 83856 
scott@emtfiretraining.com 

Emergency Medical Technician 
Advanced EMT 
 

Idaho Center of Emergency Medical 
Training (ICEMT) 

Collin Garner 
1018 W. Sanetta Street 
Nampa, ID 83651 
(208) 463-7880 
studentservices@icemt.net 

Emergency Medical Technician 
Advanced EMT 
 

Idaho State University/College of 
Technology 

Cheryl DenHartog 
921 South 8th, Stop 8380 
Pocatello, ID 83209 
(208) 282-3372 
dencher@isu.edu 

Emergency Medical Technician 
 

North Idaho College 
Workforce Training Center 

Marie Price 
525 W. Clearwater Loop  
Post Falls, ID 83854  
(208) 769-7333  
 marie_price@nic.edu 

Emergency Medical Technician 
Advanced EMT 
 

Lewis-Clark State College Patty Bowles 
Workforce Training 
1920 3rd Avenue North 
Lewiston, ID 83501 
208-792-2388 
pdbowles@lcsc.edu  

Emergency Medical Responder 
Emergency Medical Technician 
Paramedic 
 

 
If you would like to be added to this list please contact the EMS Bureau 1-877-554-3367 
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